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5532 Doyle Street Lofts Project
Revised Floor Area Proposal Description

During the construction of this project it was found that the City of Emeryville has revised its requirements for floor
area on projects of this zoning from the 50% FAR max to a 100% FAR max now allowed.

This was great news since the previous requirements were incredibly restrictive and being able to add a bit more
floor area will make these units more viable.

This additional floor area can be achieved, without affecting at all the exterior fagade, the building footprint or the
landscape in any way, by doing the following:

Front Unit (additional 63 sf proposed) :

No change at all to Lower Floor area:

Upper floor area:

Some existing open space is being filled in around the stairway that was previously just open to the floor below.
This is being done w/out any changes to the unit’s windows or building footprint.

Rear Unit (additional 235 sf proposed) :

No change at all to Lower Floor area:

Upper floor area:

The area that was previously a storage loft under 7 ft is being lowered just enough to create code height living space on
this upper level.

These proposed changes would take the overall combined floor area from 1500 sf to 1798sf (588 (front unit) +
1210 (rear unit)): A difference of 10% FAR (60%FAR instead of 100%FAR... still far below the 100% FAR now
allowed on this site.

We appreciate your help in approving this minor change so that the two new residential units will create even more
viable living space for the 5532 Doyle Street site.

If you should have questions about the project, please don’t hesitate to call or email me

Sincerely,

Alex Bergtraun

Applicant, Architect

Studio Bergtraun Architects, AIA
P: 510-652-0612, ext 1#

Email: alex@studiobergtraun.com

5500 Doyle Street - Emeryville, Ca 94608 www.studiobergtraun.com
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D O YL E S I RE E I L O F I S WITH PROPOSED ADDITIONAL INTERNAL
FLOOR AREA - NO EXTERNAL CHANGES

510.652.0612

,,,,,

WWW.STUDIOBERGTRAUN.COM

EMERYVILLE.CA

n
j—
O
11
=
L
O
o
<
<
<

Z
.
<
ad
|_
O
nd
L
0
O
Q
-
-
n

e
N
— cmm— emm— emm—

i
UNIT#1 |/ UNIT #2 )
198 GSF |/ ™ 422 GSF OPEN

|
|
|
|
: USTAIR. BELOW
! 4 \
|
|
|
|
|

=~

BN + 63 + 235 / N\
OFEN > | @sF GSF

BELOW

R U U U SIS PP PP PP |

UPPER FLOOR NOTE:
1. STAIR AREA INCLUDED IN GROUND FLOOR CALCS, NOT

UPPER UNIT #1 = IN UPPER FLOOR CALCS. UPPER UNIT #2 =

198 + 63 = 261 SF 2. AREAS OPEN TO GROUND FLOOR BELOW NOT 422 + 235 = 657 SF
INCLUDED IN UPPER FLOOR CALCS.
3. WALL THICKNESS AREA WHERE ADJOINING AREAS
OPEN TO BELOW ARE INCLUDED IN GROUND FLOOR

261+327=588GSF  Chg NOT IN UPPER FLOOR CALCS. 657 + 553 = 1210 GSF /3\

PERSPECTIVE VIEW FROM SOUTH

NOT TO SCALE

STAKING CERTIFICATION BY A
LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR
TO IDENTIFY THE LOT LINES
UNIT #2 IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO

553 GSF FOUNDATION INSPECTION.

%/// /%/// _

GROUND FLOOR

property of the Architect and no part thereof shall be used for any other than

These drawings and the ideas represented by them are and shall remain the
this project without the written consent of the Architect.

immediately of any variations from the dimensions and conditions shown

Written dimensions on these drawings shall have precedence over scaled
dimensions. Contractor will verify and be responsible for all dimensions
by these drawings.

and conditions of the Project and the Architect must be notified

UNIT #1
327 GSF

Additional internal floor area is being proposed
for both the front and the rear units with no
exterior changes to the building or landscape

'ICON AT DOYLE' proposed.
APARTMEN¥ This additional area is achieved by:

.

5540 DOYLE STREET ; Front unit: Some existing open space is being
filled in around the stairway.

Rear unit: The area that was previously a
storage loft under 7 ft is being lowered just
enough to create code height living space.

Project Description
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BUILDING AREA 880 SF —17 F TOTAL BLDG ARE APPLICABLE CODES & REGULATIONS:
(IMPERVIOUS) 98 SFTO G 2013 California Building Standards Code
) 1798/3000=60° 2013 California Residential Code
MSFNR(;/ 0us 596 SF - 6 =FAR ° 2013 California Mechanical Code @p)
2013 California Plumbing Code ~
% PERVIOUS 1107 SF -- NO CHANGE 2013 California Electrical Code o
/ // PAVING 2013 California Energy Code @)
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IMPERVOUS COVERAGE%SANGE Codes & egulations s D
880 SF+596 SF=1476 SF H 9< o
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Jurisdiction: City of Emeryville — 3T -
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TP, Drawing sheet S TANFORP - PROJECT arrs T\ (062 TN &l v:510.652.0612 v: 415.231.5770 [2\  2015.08.26
e T W . . Comre ey Moot Maximum Building Height Aflowed: 30 A wsms
e} Interior elevation number | - M : 1y Claremon Stu d10 Bergtraun ArChiteCtS, AIA
———— Drawing sheet e - 5500 Doyle Street Surveyor Setbacks: Front = 10'
vahere 1§ca}t1ed -l ' N Rnckridg? Emeryvi}{le, CA 94608 Moran Engineering, Inc. GSide= 3
P 3 b - v: 510.652.0612 1930 Shattuck Ave, Suite A Rear = 15'
— Door . F = o L gk Contact: Alex Bergtraun Berkeley, CA 94560 -
e E e 3 E ot TE'.“E“:;}_' e email: alex@studi%bergtraun.com V! 510.8}4,8.1930 Date: 2/09/15
@ — Window ID # sor | & L - | o | N ) o Architectural Sheet Parking Spaces Required: 3
= ] S ey s =W &f e ste TR gency nergy Consultant rchitectura eets : : . f oot
A—» Revision number $ WS §oeee ; City of Emeryville Gabel Associates, LLC A\ TI10 Title/Project Data/Site Plan Parking Spaces Provided: ) Project: 14013
W .\ s @ ——r—— g Building and Planning Divisions 1818 Harmon St. A Al.1 Floor Plans . . .
€ — Centerline N o 3 1333 Park Avenue Suite 1, Berkeley, CA 94704 . h Bicycle Parking Spaces Required: 0
(E) —> exising S Frc 2 g i Emeryville, CA 94608 v: 510.428.0803 /. A3.0  Sections (Section 9-4.408 (c ). No bicycle parking is required for
(N) — x = EggET(igN ’ o v: 510.596.4310 Single Unit or Two Unit residential uses. T 1 O
ew . s T e it ol i Ty ; .
Symbols Parcel Map Location Map Contact List Sheet Index Project Data




4.406.1 Rodent proofing. o o o\ 5\ Z
Annular spaces around pipes, electric cables, conduits A3.0) B30 TO TERVINATE ON &30/ (A4.0) __g%ﬂ%gﬁﬁg%g%%& Lj\';D'NG S
or other openings n plates at exterior walls shall be CP _ DRYER EXHAUST DUCT TO @ @ 5540 DOYLE STREET @ @[ FROM NORTH _ @ l/_ Eﬁgéﬁ%% EE¥¥VEI,E\|'\|‘E .YéAJfls‘/gEINISH < I_
protected against the passage of rodents by closing | A | | | AL 206 | / oy O §§
such openings with cement mortar, concrete masonry | ———— e ———— S B B S —— e . L — R\ B —— S ———— — —w Sz
or similar method acceptable to the enforcing agency. Ly : S— - EFs > T 2 @QT i 0 - §§
2 BATH #1 e ‘ - H g BATH #1 0 \1 ' o L G
4.504.2.1 Adhesives, sealants and caulks. NN ] I é_ I N S ) = I 1 S - - — |4 - JT ﬁ AN Cl B e e 7= | Q) <u
AdheSiveS, sealants and caulks Shall be Compliant Wlth 917~ E 312" Pe—— ;;'44"2" - : | E : : T ‘r , ! m m 38
VOC and other toxic compound limits . N INE = = I 1. PEpROON# LTI i / ! o < ;’5
4.504.2.2 Paints and coatings. Paints, stains and other == T 1L ol | 5 N S e WX <~ | | / | =~ . 0
contings shall e compliant with VOC Kt W o e | B N ey il o ' D i
.504.2.3 Aerosol paints and coatings. Aerosol paints 2 X LRy = 5 I \ , | - —
: = KYLIGHT — o \
and coatings shall be compliant with product weighted < —F] A = SKYLIGHT / ! =<
MIR limits for ROC and other toxic compounds. 2 W B O ABOVE pT " | s O\PEN/;O : ! (7))
> S & e | uNiT# : 3 — = BELOW z |
4.504.2.4 Verification. Documentation shall be provided & S BEDROOM #1 290 = % ° Y '
to verify that compliant VOC limit finish materials have g AN \@' 4 o / AL, | 4 =
been used B @) | i 42" GUARDRAIL W/ / \ < \A2 / I v §
J \ cpe : | ST STL CABLES AT T L ey . O |4 5, £ =%
1. Manufacturer's product specification. | ] 31/2'OC, TYP CE5ELO \ 3 S Tz 5 =3
2. Field verification of on-site product containers. (O . - an—— © A BEDROON 42 i DA g I CS, T T Ne oF sean N & 1 ie . S
%o | N S & i S SE_S =¢&
/"3 | ™~ ~ = I|CcL . \ | METAL CANOPY ' °S3E £&
4.504.3 Carpet systems. Carpet and carpet systems shall | OPENTO & '@i . T ORAGE LORT \ K—BELOW | g g‘g 35S
be compliant with VOC limits. | e Lol e — A ‘o | 53 ; SS2T 2%
a —~ . = ESZa ~o7F
D T B /D = —_— s . N ! g é 5.5 %% =
4.504.5 Composite wood products. Particle board, METAL C%E%)OPV\& ey I <v$7> ; D) =' 5 = K% | z %g : :; Z E
medium density fiberboard (MDF) and hardwood A 9 | 152" = N L . E3ZE 3I3
plywood used in interior finish systems shall comply 3 3) é ________ T overnang e | 62 5< 525
with low formaldehyde emission standards. 1) : 4 s o ABOVE @ V\-&@ - @ - o ) i 2e5E 256
0 L ~i10 . 17'-10 1 5-10 Yo 5-91/2 17'-6 3/4 \-/ ! ?_,Eg % %éé
4.505.3 Moisture content of building materials. | T _ Y~ Y _ Y. VY ¥V VY~ ___ - e - - - ] £E5% =5
- 195 15 - 3.00 X 5.5=16.5 SF ! cEEE £8¢
Moisture content of building materials used in wall and 9.95 X 4.0 = 37 SF ciel TET
floor framing is checked before enclosure. Wall and floor ADDITIONAL = 54 SF | SEsEBE<E
' : | = u Z2525E beE
framing shall not be enclosed when the framing ~ t-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—- —-—-C-[9X5 " =" F95SF o —-— Y Y Y ey — e — e — — - — - — — - — - — - — - — - — - — - — - — - —- — E,E2EET 2
i e D)  ="+09. PROPERTY LINE 0X10.3=92 EEETS 2T Y
members exceed 19% moisture content. (1) 4.00 X 3.95 =13 SF 2 NOTE: EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS TAKEN TO 5 %%éﬁ 2%
. L . . B9 GROSS ADDITION TO UNIT #1 = + 63 SF 18.25 X 6.3 = 115 SF &30/ OTERIIE (UNO), PACE O EXTEMOR EERETicy
703.1 Documentation. Verification of compliance with WITH PROPOSED ADDITIONAL ADDITIONAL = 221 SF SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF
this code may include construction documents, plans, UPPER FLOOR AREA UNIT #1 (UPPER FLR)=261 GSF (588 TOTAL) (28 X .5)= +14 SF TAKEN TO FACE OF STUD UNO. DO NOT
specifications, builder or installer certification, inspection UNIT #2 (UPPER FLR)=657 GSF (1210 TOTAL) :
reports, or other methods acceptable to the enforcing 2 (N) UPPER FLOOR PLAN - TOTAL UNIT#1+UNIT #2= 1798 GSF TOTAL GROSS ADDITION TO UNIT #1 =+ 235 SF A\
hg 2' 8'

agency which show substantial compliance. SCALE: 1/4" = 1'- 0"
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